Title: Sanitary Sewer Main Trenchless Rehabilitation and Facilities Installation in Antioch, CA (P.W. 684) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. November 22, 2016 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES REVISION 2

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price Extended Amount
1.	LS	1	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$44,500.00 \$ 94,500.00
2.	LS	1	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$75,000.00 \$ 75,000.00
3.	LS	1	Removals and Abandonments, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$70,000.00\$ 70,000.00
4.	LS	1	Sewer Flow Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$15,000.00 \$ 15,000.00
5.	LF	15,500	Cleaning 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 2.20 \$ 34,100.00
6.	LF	4,500	Cleaning 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 2.20 \$ 9,900.00
7.	LF	300	Cleaning 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$24.00 \$7,200.00
8.	EA	20	Spot Repairs of Existing Sanitary Sewer Mains, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$3,500.00 \$70,000.00
9.	EA	40	Removal of Protruding Service Lateral Taps, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$440.00 \$9,600.00
10.	LF	15,500	Rehabilitation of 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for unit price per lineal foot	\$ 30.00 \$ 465,000.00

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	LIMIT PERCA	Extended Amount
11.	LF	4,500	Rehabilitation of 8-Inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$31.00 \$13	39,500.0C
12.	LF	300	Rehabilitation of 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$120-00 \$3	6,000.00
13.	EA	475	Reinstatement of Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$24.00 \$11	400.00
14.	LF	375	Installation of New 8-inch Diameter SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 100.00 \$ 3	7,500.00
15.	LF	700	Installation of New 4-inch Diameter SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Lateral, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$90.00 \$6	3,000.00
16.	EA	485	Installation of New Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanouts, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$900.00 \$45	36,500.00
17.	EA	32	Installation of New 48-inch Sanitary Sewer Manholes, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$7,500.00 \$ 24	10,000,00
18.	EA	2	Installation of New 60-inch Sanitary Sewer Manholes, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 30,000.00\$ 6	
19.	LS	1	Pavement Markings, Stripes, Pavement Markers and Curb Paint, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 12,000.00 \$ 12	
			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 1,890,200	

TOTAL BID PRICE: One million, eight hundred ninety thousand, two hundred dollars & (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Pierre of the pi

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. Murga, Strange, Chalmers	472376	924 1emon St. Vallejo, Ca. 94590	concrete, curb,
12. Chrisa Company	374600	1001 Stokes AVE. Stockton, Co. 95215	Striping . 600
3. Southwist Pipeline Corp.	63 77.3862-A	Stockton, Co. 95215 22118 S Vermont Ave. Torrance, Ca. 90502	CIPP 30°10
4.			
5.			
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.			
11.			
12.			
13.			
14.			
15.	-		

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: Sanitary Sewer Main Trenchless Rehabilitation and Facilities Installation in Antioch, CA (P.W. 684)

Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. November 22, 2016 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES REVISION 2

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
1.	LS	1	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00
2.	LS	1	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 59,700.00	\$ 59,700.00
3.	LS	1	Removals and Abandonments, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
4.	LS	1	Sewer Flow Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
5.	LF	15,500	Cleaning 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 2.35	\$ 36,425.00
6.	LF	4,500	Cleaning 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 2.35	\$ 10,575.00
7.	LF	300	Cleaning 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
8.	EA	20	Spot Repairs of Existing Sanitary Sewer Mains, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 121,000.00
9.	EA	40	Removal of Protruding Service Lateral Taps, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 235.00	\$ 9,400.00
10.	LF	15,500	Rehabilitation of 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for unit price per lineal foot	\$ 25.00	\$ 387,500.00

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price	Extended Amount
11.	LF	4,500	Rehabilitation of 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 28.50	\$ 128,250.00
12.	LF	300	Rehabilitation of 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 117.00	\$ 35,100.00
13.	EA	475	Reinstatement of Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 110.00	\$ 52,250.00
14.	LF	375	Installation of New 8-inch Diameter SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 117.00	\$ 43,875.00
15.	LF	700	Installation of New 4-inch Diameter SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Lateral, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 167.00	\$ 116,900.00
16.	EA	485	Installation of New Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanouts, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 1,580.00	\$766,300.00
17.	EA	32	Installation of New 48-inch Sanitary Sewer Manholes, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 176,000.00
18,	EA	2	Installation of New 60-inch Sanitary Sewer Manholes, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 24,750.00	\$49,500.00
19.	LS	1	Pavement Markings, Stripes, Pavement Markers and Curb Paint, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 2,090,325.0	00

TOTAL BID PRICE: Two Million Ninety Thousand Three-Hundred Twenty Five Dollars and Zero Cents (Written in Words)

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Patricia Carey, Secretary

Signature of Bidder

Nor-Cal Pipeline Services

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. SAK Construction	984560	4253 Duluth Avenue Rocklin, CA 95765	21-Inch CIPP 2%
2. Fermin Sierra Construction, Inc.	767511	P.O. Box 1145 Union City, CA 94587	Install Manholes 12%
3.			
4.			
5.	*** ***		
6.			
7.			
8.			
9.			
10.		3	
11.			£ 2
12.			
13.		3	
14.		3	
15.			

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

Title: Sanitary Sewer Main Trenchless Rehabilitation and Facilities Installation in Antioch, CA (P.W. 684) Bids to be received by 2:00 p.m. November 22, 2016 Office of the City Clerk, City Hall, Antioch, CA

SCHEDULE OF BID PRICES REVISION 2

			₩	
Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price Extended Amount
1.	LS	1	Mobilization, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 32,500.00\$ 32,500.00
2.	LS	1	Traffic Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 55,000.00 \$ 55,000.00
3.	L.S	1	Removals and Abandonments, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 12,000 - \$ 12,000 -
4.	LS	1	Sewer Flow Control, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 10,000:00\$ 10,000.00
5.	LF	15,500	Cleaning 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 3.00 \$ 46,500.00
6.	LF	4,500	Cleaning 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 2.50 \$ 11,250:00
7.	LF	300	Cleaning 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 20:00 \$ 6,000.00
8.	EA	20	Spot Repairs of Existing Sanitary Sewer Mains, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 5,000.00 \$ 100,000.00
9.	EA	40	Removal of Protruding Service Lateral Taps, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 200.00 \$ 8,000.00
10.	LF	15,500	Rehabilitation of 6-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for unit price per lineal foot	\$ 27,00 \$ 4/8,500.00

-

Item No.	Unit	Quantity	Description	Unit Price Extended Amount
11.	LF	4,500	Rehabilitation of 8-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 30.00 \$ 135,000.00
12.	LF	300	Rehabilitation of 21-inch Diameter Sanitary Sewer by Cured-in-Place Pipe Method, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 120.00 \$ 36,000.00
13,	EA	475	Reinstatement of Existing Sanitary Sewer Laterals, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 30.00 \$ 14,250.00
14.	LF	375	Installation of New 8-inch Diameter SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Main, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 125.00 \$ 46,875.00
15.	LF	700	Installation of New 4-inch Diameter SDR 26 Sanitary Sewer Lateral, complete in place for the unit price per lineal foot	\$ 125.00 \$ 87,500.00
16.	EA	485	Installation of New Sanitary Sewer Lateral Cleanouts, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 1.800.00\$ 873,000.00
17.	EA	32	Installation of New 48-inch Sanltary Sewer Manholes, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 1,800.00\$ 873,000.00 5,500.00 TO 176,000.00 TO \$ 6500 \$ 208,000 00
18.	EA	2	Installation of New 60-inch Sanitary Sewer Manholes, complete in place for the unit price per each	\$ 24,000.52\$ 48,000.00
19.	LS	1	Pavement Markings, Stripes, Pavement Markers and Curb Paint, complete in place for the lump sum price	\$ 13,000.00 \$ 13,000.00
			TOTAL BID PRICE	\$ 2,129,375.50

TWO MILLION ONE HONDER TWENTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDLED SEVENTY FIVE DONAL (Written in Words) TOTAL BID PRICE: AND ZERVEEN

All costs associated with the work required in the Plans and Specifications must be included in the bid items. This certifies that the prices in the proposal include all work as shown in the Plans and Specifications necessary to complete the work, in place and in full working order.

Signature of Bidder

Company Name Printed

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

The Bidder is required to furnish the following information in accordance with the provisions of Sections 4100 to 4114, inclusive, of the Public Contract Code of the State of California. This list and information shall include all subcontractors that will perform work, provide labor or render services to the Bidder in connection with the project in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the total amount of Bidder's Total Bid Price.

Do not list alternative subcontractors for the same work. Use additional sheets if necessary.

NAME OF SUBCONTRACTOR	LICENSE NUMBER	LOCATION OF/ PLACE OF BUSINESS	TYPE & PERCENTAGE OF WORK
1. FERMUL SIERRA	767511	UNION CITY, CA	OPEN CUT / 48.5%
2.			
3.			
4.			
5,			
6.			,
7.			
8.	2		
9,			
10.			
11.			
12,			
13.			
14.			
15.			

END LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS